## 507003412 12/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7050250

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAME KEENE	06/24/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGRICISION LIMITED
Street Address:	APPLEHOUSE FARM
Internal Address:	BURCHETTS GREEN
City:	MAIDENHEAD BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL6 6QP

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16344862

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)400-9350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2158341341

**Email:** jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: JON MUSKIN

Address Line 1: 472 KENWOOD ROAD, SUITE 205

Address Line 4: HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JON MUSKINSIGNATURE:/Jon Muskin #43,824/DATE SIGNED:12/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P000068.US assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507003412 REEL: 058257 FRAME: 0281

#### **U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This entire Assignment is directed to U.S. patent application 16/344,862, filed in the USPTO on April 25, 2019, entitled, "Improvements to Precision Guidance System for Agricultural Vehicles", which is a U.S. National Stage application of PCT/GB2017/053227

Whereas, Agricision Limited (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a business entity organized under the laws of Great Britain having a place of business at Applehouse Farm, Burchetts Green, Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 6QP is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in application 16/344,862 ("the Application") in the U.S. and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States.

Whereas, inventors Adam Keene ("ASSIGNOR") is the only inventor of the Application and wishes to assign their interests.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers his entire interest in the Application and U.S. rights to the invention contained therein to ASSIGNEE. This transfer includes any and all U.S. continuation application(s), divisional application(s), reissues, substitutions, renewals, etc., derived from the Application, including all those filed after this Assignment has been executed. Thus, for example, a continuation/divisional application to the Application would automatically and immediately upon filing be owned by ASSIGNEE. This Assignment ONLY affects U.S. rights and the Application and has no effect on any other national stages of PCT/GB2017/053227 (or any other foreign applications).

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its/their representatives any facts known to me respective said invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, etc., execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignor 1 name: Adam Keene

**RECORDED: 12/01/2021** 

Date: 2406/19 Signature: Bolandes

PATENT REEL: 058257 FRAME: 0282